部分則是個人的修改、潤飾、與補充 

一、Number 數字  

106： one million 

109： one billion (or one thousand million) 

1012： one trillion (or one million million) 

1015： one quadrillion(or one thousand million million) 

1018： one quintillion (or one million million million) 

123,456,789：  one hundred and twenty three million, four hundred and fifty-six thousand, 

seven hundred and eighty-nine 

12,345,678,900,000：twelve trillion, three hundred and forty five billion, six hundred and 

seventy-eight million, nine hundred thousand 

18： minus eighteen  

二、Fractions 分數  

通常將分子讀為基數，將分母讀為序數。  

1/2： a (or one) half  

1/3： a (or one) third